

Sanathan Textiles Ltd. "Formerly known as Sanathan textiles PVL Ltd."
CORPORATE OFFICE
USth Fir, D Wing, Trade World Bidg., Kamala Mills Compound, Sanapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai 400013.
Tel No. 022-66445312 + 16 / 022-24963304 - 07 / 022-66109036 - 40
FACTORY ADDRESS
Unit 1. Survey Plot No.157/4/1/2.150, 251 P 257/1, & 258/3, Vill. Surangi, Silvassa, Dadra and Nagar Haveli 396230.
Unit 2. Survey Plot No.157/4/1/2.151, 314/1, 3154314/P, Vill. Surangi, Silvassa, Dadra and Nagar Haveli 396230.
Tel. No. 91-9081179797 / 91-9714109659
REGISTERED OFFICE
SKY NO. 157/4/1/A, Near Surangi Bridge, Surangi Dadra & Nagar Haveli Silvassa Dadra & Nagar Haveli D1 396230.
Email: sale@aanathan.com
COMPANY IDENTFICATION NO. U17295DN2005PLC0059DC

Date: February 28, 2025

То,	
<b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,	<b>BSE Limited</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051.	Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: **544314** 

Trading Symbol: SANATHAN

Ref. No: - 2024-2025/Feb25/022

Dear Sirs/Madam,

## Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We hereby submit, pursuant to regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), that the Board of Directors of Sanathan Textiles Limited ("the Company") vide circular resolution passed today i.e. February 28, 2025, has approved the issuance of Postal Ballot Notice for the approval of the following special resolution by the shareholders set out below:

 Ratification of the ESOP Scheme namely Sanathan Textiles Limited – Employee Stock Option Plan-2021

The Company has fixed Thursday, March 06, 2025, as the record date/cut-off date to ascertain the eligibility of shareholders who will be entitled to receive the postal ballot notice and vote accordingly.

The Notice of the Postal Ballot, including other related information as required pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, and SEBI Listing Regulations will be published and communicated in due course.

We request you to take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Sanathan Textiles Limited

Jude Patrick Dsouza Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

